
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 19, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

05-JUN-2025 14:58Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8868039

8868044

8868045

8868046

8894458

8894461

8907814

8907815

8908662

8908817

8908822

8911050

8918729

8918770

Case

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

ABDUL SATTAR, OMAIR ABDUL

ABDUL SATTAR, OMAIR ABDUL

HUNDAL, NYASA

UMRIGAR, SHIVANI BHARATBHAI

COLES, ALEXANDER MICHAEL

MCLAREN, ROSS ADAM

SANFORD, TINA MARLENE

MADAAN, ANOOP SINGH

FRASER, ANGUS ALEXANDER

BLANCHARD, HAYDEN WILLIAM

Name

862422-4

862422-4

862422-4

862422-4

823270-4

823270-4

1017496-1

1017497-1

742861-10

872781-4

563689-4

1018189-1

824952-7

902312-3

Person

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 29(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 125(5)

MVA 125(5)

MVA 93(2)(C)

HPMB 13

MVA 149(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 19, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

05-JUN-2025 14:59Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8870692

8806415

8831714

8854924

8870969

8896311

8905482

8914878

Case

ABDULLA KOPA, ABDULLA DANISH

ADARSH PAL SINGH, NONE

FETEH MOHAMMAD, FAZL KHODA

JOHNSTON, COURTNEY ANN

BEATTIE, JUSTIN COLE

CHEYNE, ANN S

BOBYK, KEVIN FRANCIS

MATHEW, IWIN

Name

1014096-1

1000356-1

683425-3

782353-3

893150-4

1018822-1

13461-7

1021598-1

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 149(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June19
	HFX_NC_June192

