Ref: scheduled_cases

05-JUN-2025 14:58

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 19, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

_	 	•

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8868039	JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI	862422-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868044	JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI	862422-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868045	JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI	862422-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868046	JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI	862422-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8894458	ABDUL SATTAR, OMAIR ABDUL	823270-4	MVA 29(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894461	ABDUL SATTAR, OMAIR ABDUL	823270-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907814	HUNDAL, NYASA	1017496-1	MVA 125(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8907815	UMRIGAR, SHIVANI BHARATBHAI	1017497-1	MVA 125(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908662	COLES, ALEXANDER MICHAEL	742861-10	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8908817	MCLAREN, ROSS ADAM	872781-4	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	,	
8908822	SANFORD, TINA MARLENE	563689-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8911050	MADAAN, ANOOP SINGH	1018189-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918729	FRASER, ANGUS ALEXANDER	824952-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8918770	BLANCHARD, HAYDEN WILLIAM	902312-3	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	

Ref: scheduled_cases

05-JUN-2025 14:59

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 19, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

ADULT

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8870692	ABDULLA KOPA, ABDULLA DANISH	1014096-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8806415	ADARSH PAL SINGH, NONE	1000356-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8831714	FETEH MOHAMMAD, FAZL KHODA	683425-3	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8854924	JOHNSTON, COURTNEY ANN	782353-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870969	BEATTIE, JUSTIN COLE	893150-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8896311	CHEYNE, ANN S	1018822-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8905482	BOBYK, KEVIN FRANCIS	13461-7	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8914878	MATHEW, IWIN	1021598-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	